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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *
N/S of Monkton Road,
1,150 ft. E of Carroll Road *
10th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District o
(2606 Monkton Road)

Wayne J. Paul
Petitioner *

. T T

.

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 04-232-SPH

%k ok d

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

The Petitioner herein filed a Petition for Special Hearing for the property located at 2606

Monkton Road in the Monkton area of Baltimore County. A special hearing was requested from

Section 26-266 (1) of the Baltimore County Code (“BCC™), to permit a panhandle with widths of

6 ft. per lot in lieu of the minimum required 12 ft. per lot in an R.C. zone;

WHERFEAS, at the hearing held in this matter on January 13, 2004, Joseph Larson,

representative for the Petitioner, stated that the Petitioner “would like to withdraw the special

hearing petition at this time”.

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this 12 day of January, 2004, that the hereinabove Petition for Special Hearing, be and

is hereby WITHDRAWN and DISMISSED, without prejudice.

///3 o4

3 IVM:raj
L

ORDER RECEIVED FCR FiLiNeG

;ZQM \
JO V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER.
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY



Zoning Commissioner

]

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

Joseph A. Larson

Spellman & Larson

105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County

James I. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

January 13, 2004

Re: Petition for Special Hearing

Case No. 04-232-.SPH

Property: 2606 Monkton Road

Dear Mr, Larson:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of an Order of Dismissal regarding the
above captioned case. The matter has been dismissed, without prejudice.

Very truly yours,

JVMraj
Encl.

c: Wayne J. Paul
2606 Monkton Road
Monkton, MD 21111

John & Regina Howard
2712 Monkton Road
Monkton, MD 21111

James Consiable
2300 Shepperd Road
Monkton, MD 21111

<

Printed on RecyGied Paper

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Thomas R. Twells
2600 Monkton Road
Monkton, MD 21111

Jane & James Courtney
2716 Monkton Road
Monkton, MD 21111

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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PE?ithIl for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at .
which is presently zoned _RC-2 .

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section §00.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner shouid approve

A Wajver of the requirements of Section 26-266(1) of the Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.)

to permit a panhandle with widths of six feet per lot in lieu of the minimum required
twelve feet per 1ot in an RC zone.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prascribed by the zoning regulations. |
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Speclal Hearing, adverlising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baitimore County.

|We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
FarLury. that |/we are the legal ownar(s) of the praperty which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):
NA Wayne J. Paul y
Name - Type or Pfint - | N@ - Type or Print’
o é__‘i?w@h YWEL
Signature ignature
NA i _
Address Telephone No, Narne - Type of Print
| NA e | | o L .
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: k006 Monkton Road . 410-771-4742
Addrass Telaphone No
. NA o _ Monkton MD 21111
Name - Type of Print " " City State Zip Code
___Joseph Larson
Name
105 W, Chesapeake Ave. 410-823-3035
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Towson MD 21204
Zip Code Chy | ~ State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ___

UNAVATILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed By ‘JNP _.. Date m

_EV 598
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| MOTICEOF 20MING |
. . m .-
4 vog T =

The Zoning Commissioner |
of Batimore County, by
anthority of the Zoning Act .
and. Regulations of Bait-
jmore County wit hold 2
public hearing in Towsop. |

Maryland on the properly
tﬂenhﬁed herem as follows:

Base MEEE-SPH

2606 Monkion Road

W/side of ‘Monkton, 1,150

| feet east of Garroll Road
10th Election District

3rd Councilmanic District

| Logal Owerts): w-wJMi
[

- —_—— L r—r "= -

. Special Hearing: to permit
a waker of design sian-
 dardsto pernit a panhandie -
~with widths uf {6) Tegt per
iot in. lieu' of the mimimum
mqmmd twelve feet per lot
in.an RC zone. ]
Hearing: Tuasday, January
13, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. in,
Room' 186, Counly Office |
Buitding, 111 W. Chesa-

poaks Avenud.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for |
Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) Hearipgs are
Handicapped Accessibie; for
special  accommodations
Please Contast the Zoning
Commissioner's Oifice at
{410) 887-4386. .

(2) For information con-
cemning the Fle andfor
Hearing, Gontact the Zoning
Review Offce at (410) 887-
33G1.

JTH2/B2 De23 642269

—_— e —— T

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i&l;;%[ ,2003

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on ’%’ QBLZOOE).

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

J Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

_} Towson Times

[} Owings Mills Times
J NE Booster/Reporter
3 North County News

wﬂwﬁﬁ-’

T EGAL ADVERTISING




CE@FIFICATE OF POSTING

mﬂd;" \ 6@% “M— Date: CX‘MZ ZEQELL 290N 2-003
RE: Case Number Q 252 SFH

- Petitioner/Devsioper:

Date of Hearmg/Closmg:ggam% / ?) ) 200

This is to cortify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) raquired by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at 8 é é mmb@\ &M&

el i T e - e il

o | ARSON

el .
b " w R b
L —— .y dl—

The sign(s) were posted on Qow. a\ ' __D:_OO 3 —

(Montht, Day, Year}

i
! "
- r - ]

L

et SEY

. P S P S

3 N __- - ) :-_:'-E..:- —_:-:_-_'-_-.: r-‘: P'H.
Z S — e R ERIE = X R
- | - _— . ______:_ —_-__:—= ' ;
S TRt~ - (Signature of Sign PYster)
. ©EE oceT4 G g TEEE |
e Fo BB PR EL LY =R P |
. A E N RN R e -
R i WY I e =
R e = e
g T HI e 3
. Fl oir 5, Fal oy ol ey =
L = 2 ) = S -y =
e T = =
AT =
L - L 1
' AL O L A T B T

L NDE O WEEFE.

o (Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY LANE

(Street Addrass of Sigif Poster)

 HUNT VALLEY mp 2030

(City, State, Zlp Code of Sifin Poster)

i  Y4ip-L66-5366
Q\é 0 6 Yy o KTDJL/ Uei) (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revisad 3/1/01 -~ SCJ



t
Baltimore County

County Execttive

James T Smith, Jr. roCO, Director

Timothy M. Kot

November 24, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

and
More County, Dy authority of the Zoning Agtn the
Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland
Property identified herein g \

| with
Specia| Hearing to Permit a wajyer of design standards o permit a panhand’an RC
Widths of (6) feet per ot in liey of the minimum réquired twelve feet per lotin &

Zohe,

Hearings

C: Wayne J, Pay(. 2606 Mon

kton Road, Monkton
Joseph Larson, 105 W.C

hesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

s Website a¢ Wwvmbaltimnrccountyﬂnlinc.info
1 Recyetag Paper



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
| Tuesday, December 23, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Wayne J. Paul 410-771-4732
2606 Monkton Road
Monkton, MD 21111

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-232-SPH
2606 Monkton Road

N/side of Monkton, 1. 150 feet east of Carrol! Road
10" Election District — 3" Election District

l.egal Owner : Wayne J. Paul

Special Hearing to permit a waiver of design standards to permit a panhandle wih

widths of (6) feet per lot in lieu of the minimum required twelve feet per lot in an RC
zone.

Hearings:  Tuesday, January 13, 2004 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 108. County Ofﬂce
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue.

wrence 8. Schmidt

- LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT

MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

R

DUR

1]
N

FOR ZONING

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROC
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zonma Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petitons which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in 3 newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
ieast fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the zosts associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for ihe advertising  This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

m— m—

Jra—

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number é)(:f -—-l 32*—-_!)0/\/ . _ _
Petitioner [{5)0(_{&1@ J,, )QO'«U/

Address or Locahon: lb_ob [M(Jqé(%tq EIOU{

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T

Name L, gg‘iﬂ s r)_ ZﬁUL
Address 2L O\ 4 N 62 JLTORD ﬂQ/“H’\?

Telephone Number: /y//j) - 7/7/"' /7//7\562




Department of Permits -‘
Development Management

Baltimore County

oN;

&y

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

January 9, 2004

Wayne J. Paul
2606 Monkton Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Dear Mr. Paul:
RE: Case Number; 04-232-SPH , 2606 Monkton Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 6, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul 0009

W. Carl Richards, Jr,
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:clb

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel
Joseph Larson, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue Towson 21204

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecuuntynnlinc. info

Prirted on Recycled Paper



@

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

County Office Buiiding, Room 111 November 19, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: November 17, 2003

[tem No.: 232

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Proposed panhandle driveway must be a minimum of 16 feet wide and of a hard surface capable of supporting
emergency apparatus, weighing 65,000 Ibs on two axles.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Flire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us
(XY

% Prinicd with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



. T rn ]Dm‘fm fo Bvcel ‘
Robert L, Ehrlich, dv, Governor Stam JO ﬂ V T Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steele, L{. Gorernor L Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration
WA 400 JEPVATHENT OF Tm 201

'h._.ll'
-

Date: //+/f ©2

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 227 Jrl¥P
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, piease contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (1gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

V)A

/{.... Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My Lelephone number/toil-iree number is
Marytand Relay Service for fmpaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201,7165 Slatewide Toll Free

Street dddress 707 Nopth Calvert Stroect Baltimaore, Marvland 21202 Phone 1345 0300 - wwwmarvlandroads. com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 8, 2004

Department of Permits and R&CE

Development Management | IVE

D

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III JA

Dire?:tor, (ffa;ce :f ;Iianning ZON N I 2 2004

NG

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-228 and 04-232 CO/WMAQS/ ONE ,?

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.,
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MM&E& M

Section Chief:

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 26, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FFROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 24, 2003
Item No. 232

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The panhandle driveway shall be increased to a 16-foot width with a 30-foot by
70-foot tee-turnaround.

A maximum of five panhandle lots are permitted,
RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-11-24-2003-ITEM NO 232-11262003




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING g BEFORE TH]
2606 Monkton Road; N/side Monkton Road,

L4J

1,15¢° E of Carroll Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
10™ Election & 3™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Wayne J Paul * FOR

Petitioner(s)

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 04-232-SPH

0 i i M ¥ % # # 2H % * iH %

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order, All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence and

documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
RECEIVED People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

NOV 7 0 2003 F&J)Q\Lg EQJWL\ (,CL

CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Per..ceeuee.. Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20" day of November, 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Joseph Larson, 105 W Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD

Aket My Ammue mdn,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

21204, Representative for Petitioner(s).
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L e _J JOSEPH L, LARSDN
CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS 723 .h(@ o <
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE T —
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 /0'-*\ Jeicl=
TEL (410) 823-3636 / FAX (410) 826-6215 M A f
..--—-'-""""#W
3[dfog
Mr. Carl Richards, Supervisor February 27, 2004 wﬂ-*“‘":
Office of Zoning @ ‘[&,Q )g::(f_ o
Baltimore County T

Re:  Paul Property
2606 Monkton Road
Case No, 04-232-SPH
Job No. 200069

Dear Carl,

I herein respecttully request that the Zoning Hearing for the above captioned Case be
rescheduled at your earlies{ possible convenience.

The subject Case was previously heard, in part, on January 13, 2004 but was withdrawn
during the Hearing due to circumstances related to restrictive Covenants that were presented by
the protestants attorney.,

We have since reviewed the situation thoroughly regarding the Special Hearing Petition
and also the Covenants 1ssue and we find that we wish 1o proceed with the Special Hearing since
that subject matter of the Hearing is not related to the Covenantis issue.

Further, 1t 1s my clients contention, and one that I support, that the Covenants do not
atfect his property since there ig clearly no mention of the Covenants in his deed

[ would appreciate your placing this Case back on the agenda at your earliest possible
convenience.

Please advise this office as to whether the property must be re-posted or if notifications to
the Hearing attendees can be made by mailings.

Very truly yours

ap & = F ST
" il L:r-.\,.-___“ i

sephL [atsoh, President
~-—"SPELLMAN, LARSO & A8

oo

"

cc: Wayne Paul
File#1.02250401



CASE NAME o COL Dsxtezrs £k

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER (¥ -3 .0-s/
DATE _ //1z)vd.
CITIZEN’S SIGN-IN SHEET
~ NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E- MAIL
Thawns K. TWELLS | 2 too Mokt R Mowkton 14D 211 | Telisells A/ 2t neT
o Movand | 3913 MndiTo R | frn g pn© 2110 wmnd) @ wrpdd
o A Venn Gued | 27143 %CMQ%GV\ X6} L\"\m\i{m D) S Uiy aN Gwinswad @ hets
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S CASE NAME ool A frtrs o KA.
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER .| O ¥-P3-2 — Sy3t/

DATE 5/&‘/‘
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP - MAIL

AQ_C@%/ or) | 105 i) Lyesi el Hee | T I =zt
7552 Cl %’7 cuﬁm A D /%AQKE@/ mégzgc
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, el K J/ = ROBERT E. SPELLMAN, P.L.S.
Y JOSEPH L. LARSON

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
1085 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL (410) 823-3535 / FAX (410) 825-5215

i

DESCRIPTION FOR A ZONING PETITION NO. 2606 MONKTON ROAD, TENTH
DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the north side of Monkton Road, as widened, at the
dividing line between Lot No. 4 and Lot No. 5 all as shown on a Plat entitled Boxwood, said Plat
being recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book O.T.G. No. 35, Folio
90 said point being also at the distance of 1150 feet, more or less, measured easterly along
Monkton Road from the center line of Carroll Road and running thence and binding on the
dividing line between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 4 north 26 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds east
735.00 feet and north 64 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 460.14 feet to the westernmost
outline of the Plat of Boxwood herein referred to and running thence and binding on said outline
north 22 degrees 12 minutes 30 seconds east 534.45 feet north 6 degrees 56 minutes 00 seconds
west 181.00 feet north 37 degrees 01 minutes 00 seconds east 586.83 feet north 14 degrees 10
minutes 00 seconds east 340.41 feet thence binding on the northernmost outline of said Plat
south 63 degrees 59 minutes 00 seconds east 258.49 feet south 6 degrees 54 minutes 00 seconds
west 172.81 feet and south 66 degrees 55 minutes 00 seconds east 145.00 feet to the dividing line
between Lot No. 5 and Lot No. 6 as shown on the Plat herein referred to and running thence and
binding on said dividing line south 21 degrees 52 minutes 38 seconds west 1442.12 feet and
south 26 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds west 730.68 feet to the north side of Monkton Road, as

widened, and herein referred to and running thence and binding on the north side of Monkton
Road, as widened, north 83 degrees 47 minutes 00 seconds west 12.75 feet to the place of
beginning.

ALSQ being known as Lot 5 on the Plat of Boxwood recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Plat Book 35 Folio 90. :

CONTAINING 16.73 acres of land more or less.

SUBJECT to two drainage and utility easements, a transcontinental gas pipeline right of way, a
20 foot revertible slope easement and a 50 foot minimum building setback line all as shown on

the Plat of Boxwood and recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book
O.T.G. No. 35, Folio 90. |
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